to IEPF.

The proceedings of the 50th AGM held on 22nd September 2022 are also available on the website of the Company at

www.kilpest.com.

Additionally, various downloadable forms required to be executed by the shareholders have also been provided on the

Company’s website.

O. REGISTRATION OF EMAIL ADDRESS:

Registration of email address for the limited purpose of receiving the credentials for remote e-Voting along with the

Annual Report 2022-23 at the AGM: Members whose email addresses are not registered and who wish to receive the

credentials for remote e-Voting and the Notice of the 51st AGM along with the Annual Report 2022-23 can send their

requests to the Company at cs@kilpest.com

STATUTORY COMPLIANCE, PENALTIES AND STRICTURES:

The Company is in compliance with the requirements of the Stock Exchanges, SEBI and Statutory Authorities on all

matters related to the capital markets. No penalty or strictures were imposed on the Company by these authorities

during the last three years.

• Listing on Stock Exchanges:

The Company’s Equity Shares are currently listed with the BSE Limited, Mumbai. The Company has paid the listing fees

to these Stock Exchanges for the year 2023-24.

Stock Code on BSE: 532067

Listing on Stock Exchanges:

The Company’s Equity Shares are listed on the following Stock Exchanges:

BSE Limited (‘BSE’)

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

• Stock Market Data (At BSE)

Kilpest India Limited
CIN: L24211MP1972PLC001131

90

Monthly High/Low during each month of 2022-23 on Bombay Stock Exchange.

Month High(Rs.) Low(Rs.)

April 2022 398.00 311.40

May 2022 399.00 302.75

June 2022 363.00 282.20

July 2022 338.95 281.00

August 2022 424.00 301.00

September 2022 392.00 315.05

October 2022 350.00 320.05

November 2022 440.00 320.10

December 2022 500.00 405.05

January 2023 469.00 380.15

February 2023 465.00 378.90

March 2023 440.05 385.50

• Share Price Performance in comparison to broad based indices- BSE Sensex as on 31st March 2023

 BSE (% Change)

KILPEST Sensex

F.Y. 2022-23 19.11% 0.79%

• Distribution of Share Holding (As on 31st March 2023)

 Shareholders Shares

No. of Shares  Number % of total Holders Number % of Total Capital

UPTO – 100 10503 78.33 314522 4.19

101 – 500 2109 15.73 522346 6.96

501 – 1000 365 2.72 281871 3.75

1001 – 2000 206 1.54 302880 4.03

2001 – 3000 75 0.56 192680 2.57

3001 – 4000 35 0.26 124234 1.65

4001 - 5000  19 0.14 88550 1.18

5001 - 10000  38 0.28 277415 3.69

10001 - 20000 23 0.17 327047 4.36

20001 - 50000 20 0.15 596052 7.94

50001 & Above  15 0.11 4480503 59.68

TOTAL  13408 100.00 7508100 100.00

• Dematerialization of Shares as on 31st March 2023

Particulars No. of Share Holders No. of Shares % of shares

No. of Shareholders in Physical Mode  320 148000 1.97

No. of Shareholders in Electronic Mode  13088 7360100 98.03

Total 13408 7508100 100.00

Particulars National Securities Depository

Limited (NSDL)

Central Depository Services (I)

Limited (CDSL)

YEAR  2022-23 2021-22 2022-23 2020-21

Number of Shares Dematerialized 2535128 2363222 4824972 4773353

Number of Shares Rematerialized NIL NIL NIL NIL

Kilpest India Limited
CIN: L24211MP1972PLC001131

91

• Shares held by Directors as on 31st March 2023

S.No. Name No. of Shares

1  DHIRENDRA DUBEY 390898

2  NIKHIL KUBER DUBEY 274780

3 MITHLA DUBEY 1059770

4 SHABBAR HUSAIN 2500

5 ABDUL MOIN KHAN 870

6 HARIHAR PRASAD THAPAK 0

• Categories of equity shareholders as on 31st March 2023

Categories Number of Shares %

DIRECTORS RELATIVES(PROMOTER) 245700 3.27

PROMOTORS(PROMOTER) 93500 1.25

CLEARING MEMBER 260 0.00

NON RESIDENT INDIANS(INDIVIDUALS)  122716   1.63